

## DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00009063

## **Summary Decision of Independent Expert**

LEGO Juris A/S

and

Mr Jason Tiffin

## 1. The Parties:

Complainant: LEGO Juris A/S

Address: Koldingvej 2

Billund

Postcode: DK-7190 Country: Denmark

Respondent: Mr Jason Tiffin

Address: 8 St Pauls Close

Ashford

Middlesex

Postcode: TW15 1ET

Country: UK

## 2. The Domain Name(s):

legostarwars.me.uk legotoys.org.uk

	I hereby certify that I am satisfied to the respondent in accordance Procedure.			·
	Procedure.			v res □ No
4.	Rights			
	The complainant has, to my reas respect of a name or mark which		-	•
	name.		√ Yes	□No
5.	Abusive Registration			
	The complainant has, to my reas Domain name [enter domain nar		-	
6.	Other Factors			
	I am satisfied no other factors ap decision unconscionable in all the			ke a summary √Yes □ No
7.	Decision			
	Having decided that the Domain Names in the hands of the Responden			
	are an Abusive Registration, the Expert directs that the Domain Names			
	are transferred to the Complaina	int.		
8.	Any Comments (optional)	)		
	None.			
Signed: Niall Lawless Dated 10 <sup>th</sup> November 2010			nber 2010	

3.

Notification of Complaint